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ACZ Laboratories Inc 
2773 Downhill Dr                             
Steamboat Springs CO 80487

Matt Sowards
Ph 800-334-5493 x531 
Fax 970-879-2216 matts@acz.com 8/31/2017 X X X X X X X X X

ALS Environmental - Kelso
Formerly Columbia Analytical Services
1317 S 13th Ave                         
PO Box 479
Kelso WA 98626

Mr. Carl Degner      
Ph 360-577-7222    
Direct:  360-501-3270
carl.degner@alsglobal.com 7/8/2017 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

ALS Laboratory Group
4388 Glendalte-Milford Road    
Cincinnati OH 45242-3706

Ms Tracey A. Earle
 Ph 513-733-5336 x305           
 Fax 513-733-5347 
tracey.earle@alsglobal.com 4/1/2017 X

Anatek Labs Inc                             
1282 Alturas Dr 
Moscow ID 83843

Mr Gene Solomon    
Ph 208-883-2839      
Fax 208-882-9246 
genes@anateklabs.com 6/30/2017 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Added rad 
certification

Cardinal Laboratories
101 E. Marland
Hobbs, NM  88240

Celey Keene
575-393-2326
celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com 4/30/2017 X X X

Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities           
1821 Happy Jack Road                                
Cheyenne, WY 82009

Mr. Ron Kailey
Ph. 307-635-7693
Direct:  307-632-9893 
rkailey@cheyennebopu.org 2/1/2017 D  D X

2/20/2018 X X X X X X X X
D 
C D 

D 
C X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

5/18/2017 X X X X X X X X X
Chemtech-Ford Inc                        
9632 South 500 West
Sandy UT 84070

Mr Ron Fuller  
Ph 801-262-7299  
FAX 801-262-0093
rfuller@chemtechford.com 6/30/2017 X X X X X X X X

D
C

D
C X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

5/31/2017 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

11/30/2017
D
C

D
C

6/30/2017 X Fl X X X

1/31/2017
D
C

D
C

City of Craig Water Treatment Plant
300 West 4th Street
Craig, CO  81625

Mr. Carl Ray
Ph. 970-824-6340 
cray@ci.craig.co.us 7/31/2017 D D

EMSL Analytical, Inc.
14375 23rd Ave. North
Minneapolis, MN  55447

Ms. Patty Kirkland
856-303-2561
PKirkland@EMSL.com 12/31/2016 X

Energy Laboratories Inc                  
PO Box 30916  
Billings MT 59107

Dr Cornelius (Andy) Valkenburg 
avalkenburg@energylab.com 
Ph 406-252-6325  x6254
FAX 406-252-6069  1/1/2017 X X X X X X

D 
C

D
C

D 
C X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X  X X X

6/30/2017 X Fl X X X X    X X X X X X X X X X X X

10/31/2017
D 
C

D 
C X

Energy Laboratories Inc  
400 W. Boxelder Rd. 
Gillette WY 82718                                

Mr Terry Friedlan            
307-686 7175                 
FAX 307 682-4625
tfriedlan@energylabs.com 10/31/2018 D  D

Energy Laboratories, Inc 
3161 E. Lyndale Avenue
Helena, MT  59601

Ms. Amanda Carlson
406-442-0711
acarlson@energylab.com 1/1/2017 X Fl X X X X X

D
C

D
C X

Enviro Service Inc                          
818 South Beltline Hgwy East        
Scottsbluff NE 69361

Mr Brian Hilbert             
Ph 308-632-3933            
FAX 308-635-7807
b.hilbert@panhandlegeotech.com 12/31/2016

D 
C  

D 
C

6/16/2017 X X X X X X X X X X X X X

6/30/2017
D
C X

Ms. Shari Pfalmer
spfalmer@esclabsciences.com
 (615) 758-5858
(800) 767-5859
Fax: (615) 758-5859

Fluoride only

Mr Donny Juarez
toll free: 800.235.0515  x3244
office:    307.235.0515
direct:   307.995.3224
fax:       307.234.1639
djuarez@energylab.com 

Fluoride only

Fluoride only

ESC Lab Sciences
12065 Lebanon Road
Mt. Juliet, TN  37122

NOTES

Energy Laboratories Inc  
2393 Salt Creek Highway                 
PO Box 247                               
Casper WY 82602

PHASE V
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHASE II
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

RadionuclidesMicro

Ms. Patty McClellan
PattyMcClellan@ColoradoLab.com
303-659-2313

Disinfection
Byproducts

Colorado Dept. Public Health & Env.            
8100 Lowry Blvd
Denver CO 80230-6928

Ms Lauren Farnsworth
Ph 303-692-3302
lauren.farnsworth@state.co.us

Inorganics

Colorado Analytical Laboratories Inc
240 S. Main Street
Brighton, CO  80601

Mr. Shane Nielson
Ph 303-659-2313
shanenielson@coloradolab.com

Colorado Analytical Laboratories Inc
12860 W. Cedar Drive, Unit 101
Lakewood, CO  80228
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NOTES

PHASE V
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHASE II
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

RadionuclidesMicroDisinfection
Byproducts

Inorganics

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, Inc.
Formerly Montgomery Watson Harza (MWH) 
750 Royal Oaks Dr Ste 100        
Monrovia CA 91016

Ms. Alma Capati
AlmaCapati@eurofinsus.com
Ph 626-386-1117  

1/29/2017 X X X X X X X X X
D
C

D
C

D
C X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, Inc.
Formerly UL LLC
110 S Hill Street   
South Bend IN 46617

Mr Dale Piechocki   
Ph 574-472-5523
FAX 574-233-8207
800-332-4345
dalePiechocki@eurofinsus.com 9/16/2017 X X X X X X X X

D
C  

D
C X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Eurofins Lancaster Labs, Inc.
Formerly Lancaster Laboratories
2425 New Holland Pike
Lancaster, PA  17601-5994

Ms. Dorothy Love
Ph 717-556-7327
dlove@lancasterlabs.com 1/31/2017 X X X X X D  D X  X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Green Analytical Laboratories
75 Suttle Street
Durango, CO  81301

Jacob Miller
(970) 247-4220
Fax (970) 247-4227
jacob.miller@greenanalytical.com 10/31/2017 X X X X

11/1/2017
D
C D

12/31/2016 X Fl X X X

Intermountain Laboratories - Sheridan
1633 & 1673 Terra Avenue
Sheridan, Wyoming 82801

Mr Tom Patten  
Ph 307-672-8945   
FAX 307-672-6053  
800-828-1097
tpatten@imlinc.com 7/1/2017 X X X X X X

D 
C

D 
C X X X X X X

Intermountain Laboratories - Gillette
1701 Phillips Circle 
Gillette WY 82718

Ms Michelle LaGory           
Ph 307-682-8945           
FAX 307-686 3853          
800-828-3853
mlagory@imlinc.com 8/20/2018

D 
C  

D 
C

Lander Regional Hospital
1320 Bishop Randall Dr 
Lander WY 82520

Mr. Ben Enders                
Ph 307-335-6246        
FAX 307-335-6467
benjamin.enders@lpnt.net 7/15/2017 D  D

Legend Technical Services of AZ, Inc
17631 North 25th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ  85023

Ms. Jenny Cahoon
Ph 602 324-6103
FAX 602 324-6101
jcahoon@legend-group.com 7/13/2017 X X X X X X

D
C D X X X X X X

Lincoln Water Quality Lab      
416 Washington St  
PO Box 310
Afton WY 83110-0310

Mr. Josh Peavler
Ph 307-887-9363
joshpeavler@aftonwyoming.gov 10/28/2017 D  D  

12/31/2016 Fl X D D

5/31/2017 X X X X X X
D
C D X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Montana Dept PHHS
Environmental Laboratory
1400 Broadway 
Helena MT 59620

Russel Leu 
Ph 406-444-5259 
Rleu2@mt.gov 5/1/2018 X X X X X X

D
C  

D
C X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

National Park Service                      
Mammoth Water Quality Control Lab 
PO Box 168
Mammoth Hot Springs WY 82190

Ms Janet Lewis              
Ph 307-344-2353
janet_lewis@nps.gov 9/9/2018

D
C

D
C X

12/31/2016 X Fl X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

11/6/2016
D
C D X

Ms. Cindy Auen (Chem)
Ph 701-328-6140 
cauen@nd.gov 4/23/2019 X X X X X X    X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Ms. Lisa Well (Micro)
Ph 701-328-6292  
FAX 701-328-5270
lwell@nd.gov 4/23/2019  

D
C D  

IAS EnviroChem
3314 Pole Line Road
Pocatello, ID  83201

Ryan Pattie
Ph 208-237-3300
iasec3308@iasenvirochem.com Fluoride only

North Dakota Dept Health    
2635 E. Main Ave., P.O. Box 5520
Bismarck, North Dakota 58506

National Testing Laboratories
556 S. Mansfield Street
Ypsilanti, MI  48197

Ms. Christine MacMillan 
cmacmillan@NTLLABS.com 
(734) 483-8333

Magic Valley Labs  
210 Addison Avenue
Twin Falls ID 83301

Ms Shelly Kolar          
Ph 208-733-4250            
FAX 208-734-2539

Mid-Continent Testing Lab Inc       
2381 South Plaza Drive
Rapid City SD 57709

Mr. Dean Aurand
Ph 605-348-0111 
Dean@TheChemistryLab.com

Chemistry 
certification added

EPA Region 8 Laboratory 11/21/2016 Page 2 of 4
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NOTES

PHASE V
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHASE II
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

RadionuclidesMicroDisinfection
Byproducts

Inorganics

Pace Analytical Services Inc 
1700 Elm St                                   
Minneapolis MN 55414 

Ms. Janielle Ward     
Ph 612-607-1700
janielle.ward@pacelabs.com 12/31/2016 X X X X X D D X X X

Pace Analytical Services Inc 
150 N. 9th St  
Billings MT 59101 

Ms. Janielle Ward     
Ph 612-607-1700
janielle.ward@pacelabs.com 12/31/2016 Fl X Fluoride only

Pace Analytical Services -Florida
8 East Tower Circle
Ormond Beach FL 32174

Ms. Lynn Baylor
Ph (386) 676-4803
Lynn.Baylor@pacelabs.com 6/30/2017 X X X X X X X X D  D X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X  X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Pace Analytical Services, Inc
1638 Roseytown Road
Greensburg, PA 15601

Ms. Nasreen DeRubeis 
nasreen.derubeis@pacelabs.com
Ph 724-850-5630
FAX 724-850-5601 3/31/2017 X X X X X X X X

San Juan Basin Health Department
281 Sawyer Drive
Durango, CO  81301

Mr. Charles Berry
(970)247-5702 x 8
cberry@sjbhd.org 11/30/2016

D
C

D
C

SGS Accutest
Formerly Accutest Mountain States
4036 Youngfield Street
Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

Ms. Kaprie S. Surprenant
Ph 303-425-6021 x3114
kapries.surprenant@sgs.com

5/31/2017 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Note name change

South Dakota Dept of Health Lab Services. 
615 East 4th St 
Pierre SD 57501-1700

Ms. Stacy Ellwanger  
Ph 605-773-3368   
FAX 605-773-6129
stacy.ellwanger@state.sd.us 5/30/2019 X Fl X X X X X

D
C D D X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X Fluoride only

Summit Environmental Technologies 
3310 Win Street
Cuyahoga Falls, OH  44223

Ms. Meegan Dougherty
330-253-8211
mdougherty@settek.com 6/30/2017 X X X X X X X X X X X X

Removing organics, 
except Dioxin.

Sweetwater Health Department Lab 
330 Broadway Suite 010
Rock Springs, Wyoming  82901

Mr. Paul Ng
PH 307-872-3932        
FAX 307-872-3981
ngp@sweet.wy.us 1/1/2018

D
C  

D
C

TestAmerica Laboratories - Chicago    
2417 Bond St  
University Park IL 60484      

Ms Nadine Jemberg
Ph 708-534-5200     
FAX 708-534-5211
nadine.jemberg@testamericainc.com 4/30/2017 X X X X  

TestAmerica Laboratories - Savannah 
5102 LaRoach Ave                          
Savannah GA 31404   

Ms. Dianne Mosley
dianne.mosley@testamercainc.com
Ph 912-354-7858 
FAX 912-352-0165 6/30/2017 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

TestAmerica - West Sacramento
880 Riverside Parkway
West Sacramento, CA 95605

Mr Russell Evans
916-374-4419
russell.evans@testamericainc.com 1/29/2017 X

Teton County Water Laboratory 
460 East Pearl St                               
Jackson WY 83001

emily.freeland@wyo.gov
Ph 307-732-8463         
Main:  307-733-6401
FAX 307-734-8491 8/22/2018 D  D X

Teton Microbiology Laboratory
258 North Water Ave Suite 2
Idaho Falls ID 83402

Ms Angela Fugate
Ms Rhyanna Rogers
208-529-0077 10/1/2017 D D

Utah Public Health Laboratory  
4431 South 2700 West 
Taylorsville, UT 84129

Mr. Ed Harrison
801-965-2400
eharrison@utah.gov 6/6/2017 X X X X X X X X

D
C D

D
C X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

Western Environmental Test Lab
475 East Greg Street, Suite 119
Sparks, NV  89431

Mr. Andy Smith
(775) 355-0202 - Phone
(775) 355-0817 - Fax
andys@wetlaboratory.com 7/31/2017 X X X X X X X X

D
C

D
C X X X

Wyoming Dept of Agriculture            
Analytical Services Laboratory
1174 Snowy Ridge Road 
Laramie WY 82070

Ms. Teresa Jarvis
Ph 307-742-2984       
FAX 307-742-2156
teresa.jarvis@wyo.gov 12/31/2016 X X D D X

Wyoming Public Health Lab    
208 S. College Drive 
Cheyenne, WY  82009

Mr. James Walford
jim.walford@wyo.gov           
Ph 307-777-7431            
FAX 307-777-6422 11/1/2017 D  D

Zedi US, Inc.
Formerly Precision Analysis - Riverton         
29 Country Acres Road                        
Riverton WY 82501

Ms. Kathy  Donaldson
Ph 307-367-4552
kathy.donaldson@zedi.us 5/31/2017 Cu Fl X X

D
C

D
C

Note name change. 
Copper, Fluoride 

only. 
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PHASE V
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHASE II
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

RadionuclidesMicroDisinfection
Byproducts

Inorganics

Zedi US, Inc.
Formerly Precision Analysis - Pinedale
1100 Wilson Suite 6
Pinedale, WY 82941  
Mail to:
29 Country Acres Rd
Riverton WY 82501

Ms. Kathy  Donaldson
Ph 307-367-4552
kathy.donaldson@zedi.us

8/15/2017
D
C

D
C

D
C

Note location and 
name change

For questions or amendments to this list, please contact Marcie Tidd at (303) 312-7764 Key:
*Laboratories listed in red indicate reciprocal expirations since the previous list update.  Paperwork may be forthcoming for renewals. X - Lab is certified to analyze this drinking water contaminant
*Laboratories listed in blue indicate a new laboratory, or change in laboratory information since the previous list update. D - (For Microbiology) Lab is certified to detect this contaminant

C - (For Microbiology) Lab is certified to count or quantify this contaminant
Region 8 State Certified Laboratory Listings / Contact Information
State Contact Link to List 
Colorado Ben Chouaf 

Certification Officer 
Ben.chouaf@state.co.us 
303-692-3045 

https://www.colorado.gov/cdphe/dwlabs 
 

Montana Russell Leu - Chemistry 
Environmental Laboratory Supervisor 
RLeu2@mt.gov 
406-444-5259 

http://www.dphhs.mt.gov/publichealth/LaboratoryServices
/WaterLaboratoryCertificationProgram.aspx 
*See links under the “Certified Laboratories” header. 
 

North 
Dakota 

Cindy Auen - Chemistry 
cauen@nd.gov 
701-328-6140 
 
Lisa Well – Microbiology 
lwell@nd.gov 
701-328-6292 

**No list is posted. Contact Cindy or Lisa regarding 
chemistry or microbiology tests of interest. 

South 
Dakota 

Barbara Friedeman 
Drinking Water Program 
Barbara.friedeman@state.sd.us 
605-773-4052 

http://denr.sd.gov/des/dw/certie.aspx 
 

Utah Kristin Brown 
Laboratory Certification Officer 
kristinbrown@utah.gov 
801-965-2540 

http://health.utah.gov/lab/environmental-lab-
certification/index.html 
*Click on “Searchable Database (NELAC Institute)” link. 
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